CITY OF WALLED LAKE

HAS SCHEDULED A 30 DAY PUBLIC REVIEW PERIOD AND PUBLIC HEARING PARKS AND RECREATION MASTER PLAN 2018-2022

30 Day Public Review Period:

Wednesday, January 10, 2018 - Friday, February 9, 2018

Public Hearing:

Monday, February 12, 2018 7:30 PM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to any and all interested parties that the draft 2018-2022 Parks and Recreation Master Plan for the City of Walled Lake, Oakland County, MI will be available for review and comment beginning Wednesday, January 10, 2018 at City Hall, located at 1499 E. West Maple Road, Walled Lake, MI 48390 during regular business hours.

Notice is also given that the City of Walled Lake Parks and Recreation Commission will hold a public hearing on <u>Monday</u>, <u>February 12</u>, <u>2018</u> at City Hall, located at 1499 E. West Maple Road Walled Lake, MI 48390 to hear comments on the 2018-2022 Parks and Recreation Master Plan, at 7:30 PM.

The City of Walled Lake is preparing a five-year Parks and Recreation Master Plan in accordance with the Michigan Department of Natural Resources requirements. When completed, the Plan will serve as a guide for the acquisition and development of community recreation facilities and programs over the next five (5) years.

All interested parties may submit comments in person or in writing to City Hall during regular business hours. In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals with a disability should feel free to contact the City Hall at least seventy-two (72) hours in advance of the Public Hearing, if requesting accommodations.